

23.07.2025

CPAN 627 of 2019

Achin Kumar Saha & Ors.

Vs.

Malabika Khatua

No one appears on behalf of the applicants when the matter is called on for hearing.

No accommodation is sought for.

Accordingly, the contempt application is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)